GRINTECH GmbH / Schillerstr. 1 / 07745 Jena / Germany / Phone: +49 (0) 3641/2276-0 / Fax: +49 (0) 3641/2276-11 / www.grintech.de / info@grintech.de
Directory
The Company 1
Scope of Business 2
GRIN Rod Lenses – Numerical Aperture 0.5 3
GRIN Rod Lenses – Numerical Aperture 0.2 4
GRIN Rod Lenses – Numerical Aperture 0.2 – for high-performance collimation 5
GRIN Cylindrical Lenses 6

Lens
length
zl (mm)
Focal
length
f (mm)
Gradient constant
g (mm-1)
Refractive index
at the center of
the profile no
Wavelength
l (nm)
Product code
0.50
0.25 0 1.15 0.45 1.349 - 1.369* 1.616 - 1.629* 670-1550 GT-LFRL-050-025-50-CC
0.23 0.06 1.05 0.46 1.349 - 1.369* 1.616 - 1.629* 670-1550 GT-LFRL-050-023-50-CC
1.00
0.25 0 2.25 0.88 0.697 1.629 670 GT-LFRL-100-025-50-CC (670)
0.25 0 2.27 0.89 0.693 1.624 810 GT-LFRL-100-025-50-CC (810)
0.25 0 2.29 0.90 0.687 1.616 1550 GT-LFRL-100-025-50-CC (1550)
0.23 0.11 - 0.12* 2.06 0.90 0.697 - 0.687* 1.616 - 1.629* 670 - 1550 GT-LFRL-100-023-50-CC
1.80
0.25 0 4.24 1.66 0.370 1.629 670 GT-LFRL-180-025-50-CC (670)*
0.25 0 4.27 1.67 0.368 1.624 810 GT-LFRL-180-025-50-CC (810)
0.25 0 4.30 1.70 0.365 1.616 1550 GT-LFRL-180-025-50-CC (1550)
0.23 0.21 - 0.25* 3.88 1.69 0.365 – 0.370* 1.616 - 1.629* 670 - 1550 GT-LFRL-180-023-50-CC
2.00
0.25 0 4.85 1.89 0.324 1.629 670 GT-LFRL-200-025-50-CC (670)*
0.25 0 4.88 1.91 0.322 1.624 810 GT-LFRL-200-025-50-CC (810)
0.25 0 4.92 1.94 0.319 1.616 1550 GT-LFRL-200-025-50-CC (1550)
0.23 0.23 – 0.27* 4.45 1.93 0.319 – 0,324* 1.616 - 1.629* 670 - 1550 GT-LFRL-200-023-50-CC
*: depending on wavelength
§ Working distance, design wavelength and lens length deviating from these standards are available on request
§ 8° angled facet / other diameters (0.25 mm, 0.35 mm, 0.60 mm and 0.85 mm) are available on request
§ ZEMAX files can be DOWNLOADed from our website

C5: l = 1310 … 1550 nm
One - sided coatings are available on request.
Order example:
GT – LFRL – 100 – 025 – 50 – CC – (670)
GT GRINTECH
LFRL Focusing Rod Lens
100 Diameter: 0.5, 1.0, 1.8 or 2.0 mm
025 Pitch: 0.25 or 0.23
50 NA: 0.50
CC Coating Code: NC, C1, C2 or C5
(670) Design Wavelength
Variations due to modifications of the production process are possible. It is the user´s responsibility to determine suitability for the user´s purpose.
* not available for following applications : Please note our partnership with Inscopix as our exclusive distributor for the field of
   non-confocal, single photon epi-fluorescence imaging for neuroscience applications in non-humans (see page 9).
GRINTECH GmbH / Schillerstr. 1 / 07745 Jena / Germany / Phone: +49 (0) 3641/2276-0 / Fax: +49 (0) 3641/2276-11 / www.grintech.de / info@grintech.de
4
Re
vis
io
n
07
/2
01
9
GRIN Rod Lenses – Numerical Aperture 0.2
Gradient index lenses for fiber coupling and
beam shaping of laser diodes
Diameter
(mm)
Pitch P Working
distance
s (mm)
Numerical
Aperture
NA
Lens
length
zl (mm)
Focal
length
f (mm)
Gradient constant
g (mm-1)
Refractive index
at the center of
the profile no
Wavelength
l (nm)
Product code
0.50
0.25 0 0.20 3.05 1.28 0.515 1.524 670 GT-LFRL-050-025-20-CC (670)
0.25 0 0.20 3.06 1.28 0.513 1.521 810 GT-LFRL-050-025-20-CC (810)
0.25 0 0.20 3.07 1.29 0.511 1.515 1550 GT-LFRL-050-025-20-CC (1550)
0.24 0.07 – 0.09* 0.20 2.94 1.28 0.511 - 0.515* 1.515 - 1.524* 670 - 1550 GT-LFRL-050-024-20-CC
1.00
0.25 0 0.20 6.12 2.56 0.257 1.524 670 GT-LFRL-100-025-20-CC (670)
0.25 0 0.20 6.13 2.57 0.256 1.521 810 GT-LFRL-100-025-20-CC (810)
0.25 0 0.20 6.16 2.59 0.255 1.515 1550 GT-LFRL-100-025-20-CC (1550)
0.24 0.15 – 0.18* 0.20 5.89 2.57 0.255 0.257* 1.515 - 1.524* 670 - 1550 GT-LFRL-100-024-20-CC
1.80
0.25 0 0.20 11.15 4.66 0.141 1.524 670 GT-LFRL-180-025-20-CC (670)
0.25 0 0.20 11.17 4.68 0.140 1.521 810 GT-LFRL-180-025-20-CC (810)
0.25 0 0.20 11.22 4.72 0.139 1.515 1550 GT-LFRL-180-025-20-CC (1550)
0.24 0.26 – 0.31 0.20 10.74 4.68 0.139 – 0.141* 1.515 - 1.524* 670 - 1550 GT-LFRL-180-024-20-CC
*: depending on wavelength
§ Working distance, design wavelength and lens length deviating from these standards are available on request
§ other diameters (0.25 mm and 0.35 mm) are available on request
§ ZEMAX files can be DOWNLOADed from our website
§ For tolerances, handling and storage see page 22
Order example:
GRIN rod lenses are offered without antireflection coatings as standard.
Antireflection coatings (R < 1.0 % for the design wavelength and incidence angles of
0 ... 10° corresponding to measurements on a reference substrate) can be offered:
Coating Code: NC: no coating (reflection loss approx. 12 %) - standard
 C1: l = 450 … 690 nm
 C2: l = 800 … 1000 nm
C5: l = 1310 … 1550 nm
One - sided coatings are available on request.
GT – LFRL – 100 – 025 – 20 – CC – (670)
GT GRINTECH
LFRL Focusing Rod Lens
100 Diameter: 0.5, 1.0, 1.8 mm
025 Pitch: 0.25 or 0.24
20 NA: 0.20
CC Coating Code: NC, C1, C2 or C5
(670) Design Wavelength
Variations due to modifications of the production process are possible. It is the user´s responsibility to determine suitability for the user´s purpose.
GRINTECH GmbH / Schillerstr. 1 / 07745 Jena / Germany / Phone: +49 (0) 3641/2276-0 / Fax: +49 (0) 3641/2276-11 / www.grintech.de / info@grintech.de
5
Re
vis
io
n
07
/2
01
9
GRIN Rod Lenses – Numerical Aperture 0.2 – for high-performance collimation
with optimized gradient index profile for compensation of higher-order spherical aberrations and better beam quality
Gradient index lenses for fiber coupling and
beam shaping of laser diodes
Diameter
(mm)
Pitch P Working
distance
s (mm)
Numerical
Aperture
NA
Lens
length
zl (mm)
Focal
length
f (mm)
Gradient
constant
g (mm-1)
Refractive index
at the center of
the profile no
Wavelength
l (nm)
Product code
1.00
0.25 0 0.20 6.04 2.52 0.260 1.524 670 GT-CFRL-100-025-20-CC (670)
0.25 0 0.20 6.05 2.53 0.260 1.521 810 GT-CFRL-100-025-20-CC (810)
0.25 0 0.19 6.08 2.55 0.258 1.515 1550 GT-CFRL-100-025-20-CC (1550)
0.24 0.16 – 0.18* 0.19 5.81 2.54 0.258 – 0.260* 1.515 – 1.524* 670 -1550 GT-CFRL-100-024-20-CC (1550)
1.80
0.25 0 0.19 11.06 4.62 0.142 1.524 670 GT-CFRL-180-025-20-CC (670)
0.25 0 0.19 11.08 4.64 0.142 1.521 810 GT-CFRL-180-025-20-CC (810)
0.25 0 0.19 11.13 4.68 0.141 1.515 1550 GT-CFRL-180-025-20-CC (1550)
0.24 0.26 – 0.31* 0.19 10.71 4.69 0.141 – 0.142* 1.515 – 1.524* 670 -1550 GT-CFRL-180-024-20-CC (1550)
*: depending on wavelength
§ Working distance, design wavelength and lens length deviating from these standards are available on request
§ ZEMAX files can be DOWNLOADed from our website
§ For tolerances, handling and storage see page 22
optimized
- Wavefront RMS @ 635 nm < 0.07
- diffraction limited properties
- higher order spherical aberrations are corrected
- for high-performance applications
  (e.g. collimators with M² < 1.1)
                                           measured wavefront error: 0.055ʎ RMS
Order example:
GRIN rod lenses are offered without antireflection coatings as standard.
Antireflection coatings (R < 1.0 % for the design wavelength and incidence angles
of 0 ... 30° corresponding to measurements on a reference substrate) can be offered:
Coating Code: NC: no coating (reflection loss approx. 12 %) - standard
 C1: l = 450 … 690 nm
 C2: l = 800 … 960 nm
C5: l = 1310 … 1550 nm
One - sided coatings are available on request.
GT – CFRL – 100 – 025 – 20 – CC – (670)
GT GRINTECH
CFRL Focusing Rod Lens for high-performance collimation
100 Diameter: 1.0, 1.8 mm
025 Pitch: 0.25 or 0.24
20 NA: 0.20
CC Coating Code: NC, C1, C2 or C5
(670) Design Wavelength
Variations due to modifications of the production process are possible. It is the user´s responsibility to determine suitability for the user´s purpose.
GRINTECH GmbH / Schillerstr. 1 / 07745 Jena / Germany / Phone: +49 (0) 3641/2276-0 / Fax: +49 (0) 3641/2276-11 / www.grintech.de / info@grintech.de
6
Re
vis
io
n
07
/2
01
9
GRIN Cylindrical Lenses
b
d
s
zl § Gradient index lenses for the fast axis collimation of high
power laser diode bars, high brightness diodes and other beam
shaping purposes
§ Plane surfaces
Thickness
(mm)
Pitch P Working
distance
s (mm)
Numerical
Aperture
NA
Lens length
zl  (mm)
Focal
length
f (mm)
Gradient
constant
g (mm-1)
Refractive index
at the center of
the profile no
Width b
(mm)
Wavelength
l (nm)
Product code
1.00 0.24 0.08 0.5 2.34 0.97 0.634 1.624 14 810 GT-LFCL-100-024-50-CC
§ Working distance, design wavelength and lens length deviating from these standard as customized solution are available on request
§ different lens width available upon request
§ For tolerances, handling and storage see page 22
Order example:
GRIN cylindrical lenses are offered without antireflection coatings as standard.
Antireflection coatings (R < 1.0 % for the design wavelength and incidence angles
of 0 ... 30° corresponding to measurements on a reference substrate) can be offered:
Coating Code: NC: no coating (reflection loss approx. 12 %) - standard
 C2: l = 800 … 1000 nm
One - sided coatings are available on request.
GT – LFCL – 100 – 024 – 50 – CC – (670)
GT GRINTECH
LFCL Laser Focusing Cylindrical Lens
100 Thickness: 1.0 mm
024 Pitch: 0.24
50 NA: 0.50
CC Coating Code: NC or C2
Variations due to modifications of the production process are possible. It is the user´s responsibility to determine suitability for the user´s purpose.
GRINTECH GmbH / Schillerstr. 1 / 07745 Jena / Germany / Phone: +49 (0) 3641/2276-0 / Fax: +49 (0) 3641/2276-11 / www.grintech.de / info@grintech.de
7
Re
vis
io
n
07
/2
01
9
GRIN Objective Lenses for Endoscopy
§ Gradient index lenses for endoscopic imaging optics
§ Non-toxic silver-based glass material, view angle J = ± 30°
§ Plane surfaces, low chromatic aberration
§ Combination with prisms and beam splitter cubes on request
§ Aperture and field stops (black chromium coating ring on lens
surface generated by photolithography) are available on request
§ Certification: Biological safety – toxicology (EN ISO 10993-1)
§ Design wavelength: 570 nm
J
yO
yi
l zl
d
dA
Diameter
d (mm)
Working distance
l (mm)
Lens length1
zl  (mm)
Parax. Magnification
M = yo/yi
Refractive index at the
center of the profile no
Product code
2.0* Infinity 4.79 -- 1.635 GT-IFRL-200-inf-50-CC*
2.0
20 5.06 -10.78 1.635 GT-IFRL-200-020-50-CC
10 5.33 -5.46 1.635 GT-IFRL-200-010-50-CC
5 5.84 -2.86 1.635 GT-IFRL-200-005-50-CC
1.8* Infinity 4.19 -- 1.635 GT-IFRL-180-inf-50-CC*
1.8
20 4.40 -12.29 1.635 GT-IFRL-180-020-50-CC
10 4.61 -6.21 1.635 GT-IFRL-180-010-50-CC
5 5.01 -3.22 1.635 GT-IFRL-180-005-50-CC
1.0
Infinity 2.23 -- 1.635 GT-IFRL-100-inf-50-CC
20 2.29 -23.1 1.635 GT-IFRL-100-020-50-CC
10 2.35 -11.58 1.635 GT-IFRL-100-010-50-CC
5 2.46 -5.86 1.635 GT-IFRL-100-005-50-CC
0.85
Infinity 1.93 -- 1.635 GT-IFRL-085-inf-50-CC
10 2.02 -13.34 1.635 GT-IFRL-085-010-50-CC
5 2.11 -6.73 1.635 GT-IFRL-085-005-50-CC
0.6
Infinity 1.32 -- 1.635 GT-IFRL-060-inf-50-CC
10 1.36 -19.48 1.635 GT-IFRL-060-010-50-CC
5 1.40 -9.78 1.635 GT-IFRL-060-005-50-CC
0.5
Infinity 1.13 -- 1.635 GT-IFRL-050-inf-50-CC
10 1.16 -22.71 1.635 GT-IFRL-050-010-50-CC
5 1.19 -11.39 1.635 GT-IFRL-050-005-50-CC
0.35 5 0.79 -16.9 1.635 GT-IFRL-035-005-50-CC
0.25 5 0.56 -23.63 1.635 GT-IFRL-025-005-50-CC
§ Working distance and lens length deviating from these standards are available on request
§ ZEMAX files can be DOWNLOADed from our website
§ For tolerances, handling and storage see page 22
Order example:
GRIN rod lenses are offered without antireflection coatings as standard.
Antireflection coatings (R < 1.0 % for the design wavelength and incidence angles
of 0 ... 30° corresponding to measurements on a reference substrate) can be offered:
Coating Code: NC: no coating (reflection loss approx. 12 %) - standard
 C1: l = 450 … 690 nm
One - sided coatings are available on request.
GT – IFRL – 100 – 010 – 50 – CC
GT GRINTECH
IFRL Imaging Focusing Rod Lens
100 Diameter: 0.25, 0.35,0.5, 0.6, 0.85 1.0, 1.8 or 2.0 mm
010 Working distance: 5, 10, 20 mm or infinity
50 NA: 0.50
CC Coating Code: NC or C1
Variations due to modifications of the production process are possible. It is the user´s responsibility to determine suitability for the user´s purpose.
Note: GRINTECH objective lenses can be combined with GRIN relay lenses to complete endoscopic imaging systems by gluing the optical
surfaces directly together. Prisms to change the direction of view can also be glued directly on the front surface of the objective lens.
 We are happy to advise you.
* not available for following applications : Please note our partnership with Inscopix as our exclusive distributor for the field of
   non-confocal, single photon epi-fluorescence imaging for neuroscience applications in non-humans (see page 9).
GRINTECH GmbH / Schillerstr. 1 / 07745 Jena / Germany / Phone: +49 (0) 3641/2276-0 / Fax: +49 (0) 3641/2276-11 / www.grintech.de / info@grintech.de
8
Re
vis
io
n
07
/2
01
9
GRIN Endoscopic Rod Lens Systems
GRIN endoscopic systems, which combine a GRIN objective lens, a GRIN relay lens and a GRIN eyepiece. Combining the system with a
prism enables the change of the direction of view. Standard diameters are 0.35, 0.5, 1.0 und 2.0 mm. We offer the systems in two different
principle design options:
Design A:
The objective lens creates a reduced intermediate image at the exit
surface of the objective lens, which will be imaged by the relay lens
1:1 (if the lens length of the relay lens is a multiple of the period) or -
1:1 (if the lens length of the relay lens is an odd multiple of the half
period) to the exit surface of the relay lens.
Design B:
The objective lens creates a reduced intermediate image at the exit
surface of the objective lens, which will be imaged by the relay lens
at infinity. Such a lens system is a complete endoscopic imaging
system. It allows the direct observation with the human eye or the
use of a conventional camera system (including camera lens): camera
and camera lens are not included!
possible working distances (please specify):
0.35 mm diameter: 5 mm,
0.5 to 2.0 mm diameter: 5 mm, 10 mm and infinity
other working distances on request
possible pitch lengths:
possible working distances (please specify):
0.35 mm diameter: 5 mm,
0.5 to 2.0 mm diameter: 5 mm, 10 mm and infinity
other working distances on request
possible pitch lengths: